
   GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
     MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING


        LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1075
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2018)


  LAUNCHING OF KISAN CHANNEL


1075. SHRIMATI NEELAM SONKER:


 Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

                                                                                                  be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has launched a new ‘Kisan Channel’ to be broadcast on radio;


(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the names of the states where Kisan Channel is being broadcast in the country;


(d) whether the Government has appointed agriculture graduates and cameraman separately for the said channel; and


(e) if so, the number of experts and employees working for the Kisan Channel,
State-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.)


(a) No, Madam. The Government has not launched any new ‘Kisan Channel’ to be broadcast on radio.


(b) to (e)   Questions do not arise

**********

